THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1082AEUE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX1082/MAX1083
300ksps/400ksps, Single-Supply, 4-Channel,
Serial 10-Bit ADCs with Internal Reference

QSPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX1082ACUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP ±1/2
MAX1082BCUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP ±1
MAX1082AEUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP ±1/2
MAX1082BEUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP ±1
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX1082/MAX1083
300ksps/400ksps, Single-Supply, 4-Channel,
Serial 10-Bit ADCs with Internal Reference
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX1082
(VDD1 = VDD2 = +4.5V to +5.5V, COM = GND, fOSC = 6.4MHz, 50% duty cycle, 16 clocks/conversion cycle (400ksps), external +2.5V
at REF, REFADJ = VDD1, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to

HIGH IMPEDANCE
Figure 18. MAX1082/MAX1083-to-TMS320 Serial Interface
Ordering Information (continued)Typical Operating Circuit
VDD
I/O
SCK (SK)
MOSI (SO)
MISO (SI)
VSS
SHDN
SSTRB
DOUT
DIN
SCLK
CS
COM
GND
VDD1
VDD2
CH3
4.7μF
  0.1μF
CH0
0 TO
+2.5V
ANALOG
INPUTS
MAX1082
MAX1083 CPU
+5V OR
+3V
REF
0.01μF
REFADJ
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INL
(LSB)
MAX1083ACUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP ±1/2
MAX1083BCUE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP ±1
MAX1083AEUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP ±1/2
MAX1083BEUE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP ±1
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.